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IMPORTS FOR CONSUMPTION 
CCLUDING GOLD 

SEPTLBER 19147 

Sept. Sept. 
19'1-6 

Sept. Nine Months ended. Sept. 
1938 19147 1938 1946 1947 

MAIN coiws ( Millions of Dollars ) 

Agricultural, Vegetable Products 9.0 21.11 22.1 91.9 221.2 251.14 Animals and Animal Products 1.9 11.7 6.6 19.1 11.6.0 65.7 Fibres, Textiles and Products 
Wool, Wood Products and Paper 

6.9 20.8 211.5 65.11. 177.5 298.0 
Iron and Products ................ 

2,8 5.1i 7.14 23.8 119.8 68.2 
11.6 11.2.8 68.2 125.0 316.3 5611.0 Non-Ferrous Metals and Products 

Non-Metallic Minerals, Products 
3.3 10.0 12. 11. 29.3 82.5 

12. 11 33.1 1134 90.,1 232 .1 322.0 Chemicals and Allied Products 
Miscellaneous Commodities ........ 

3.1 6.8 9.3 211. 11 68.3 
5•5 111.2 36.8 1430 1220 

TOTAL IMPORTS FOR CONSU1IPTION. 56. 11 156.1 208.1 506.0 1,360.8 1,896.2 

GEOGRAPHIC AREAS 

British Countries 

United Kingdom and Europe(1) 
America 

10.0 
2.1 

12.0 
14.6 

15.6 89.7 159•11 133.1 
.......................... Ll..O 17.2 31.2 30.8 

Africa........................... 0.1 1.2 2.2 3.1 17.1 15.1 
Asia.............................
Oceania .......................... 

1.6 
1.1  

5.1 3.11. 
0.6 

16.7 27.3 50.0 
2.9 11.14 211.9 22.3 

Total British Countries ....... 114•9 25.7 25.7 138.2 259.8 251.2 

Foreign Countries 

United States and Possessions 314.7 115.8 163.1 319.6 970.5 1 , 1469. 14  
Latin America .................... 2.2 10.6 1LI..2 12.0 92.5 112.1 
Europe ........................... 
Other Foreign .................... 

3.7 
0.9  

2.7 
1.2 

14.1 28.7 27.7 11.3.9 
0.9 7.14 10.14 19.5 

Total Foreign Countries ....... 141.5 130. 14  182.14 367.8 1,101.0 1,01.5.0 

TOTAL IMPORTS FOR CONSUMPTION. 56.14 156.1 208.1 506.0 1,360.8 1,896.2 
(1) Includes Canadian Goods 

Returned, mainly military 
equipment..................... - 0.5 - - 59.8 0.8 
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IMPORTS BY COUNTRIES 

Country 
Sept. 
193 

SeDt. 
19t4.6 

SeDt. 
1911.7 

Nine Months ended. 
1938 	1946 

Sept. 
1947 

BRITISH COUNTRILS ( Thousands of Dollars ) 

Europe: 
United Kingdom (Bee footnote 1) 10,015 11,983 15,557 89,644 159,26 133,001 
Lire ......................... 1 21 5 17 30 70 
Gibraltar ................... - - - - - 

Malta........................ - - - 1 41 12 
Total Europe ............. 10,016 12,004 15,562 89,662 159,357 133,03 

America: 
Newfoundland.................
Bermuda 

200 941 1,811 1,693 
6o 

6,154 6,820 
...................... 3 36 11 7 

Barbados..................... 99 990 20 1,207 4,30 6,11.70 
Jamaica......................

and 	.......... 
539 1,100 922 5,225 8 ,95 2  

2,47 
4,965 

Trinidad 	Tobago 113 259 151 2 9 120 k,6o6 
Bahamas .................... ...
Leeward 	Wtndward Islands. .99 1.0 1 	51 

I. 	12 } 

2,0g2 f 	kk 
and 

British Honduras ........... .. 6 14 1 54 928 
- 

507 
British Guiana ............. .. 1,056 1,390 869 4,8 1  7,770 6,779 
Falkland. Islands............. -  - - - - - 

Total America............ 2,115 4,590 4,008 17,211.5 31,156 30,769 

Africa: 
Northern Rhodesia ......... ..• 1 ( 	1 20 
Union of South Africa........ k5 11-92 k93  65 I 6,5g6 2,257 
Other British South Africa ) t 	- (. 	- 

Southern Rhodesia............ -  7 5 2 62 111.6 
Gambia....................... -  - - - - - 

Gold 	Coast................... 22 - 529 596 3,151  5,6911. 
Nigeria...................... - 7 211 362 11.,766 2,10 
Sierra Leone................. 1 - 2 II - 16 
Other British West Africa - - - - - - 

British Sudan ................ 2 - - 21 32 16 
British East Africa 

. 

11.6 6115 914 1,11.33 2,499 

Total Africa ............. ii6 1,151 2,155 3,03 17,096 15,11 

Asia: 
India ........................ 611.2 4,76 2,055 5,92 21,919 28,805 
Burma........................ 11 1 257 1 3 
Ceylon....................... 317 304 969 2,692 2,739 7,72 
Aden......................... -  - - 7 - - 

British Malaya ............... 55g 3 3114 7,0 2 ,234  12,713 
Other British East Indies.... 4 - - 1OL1. - 1 
Hong 	Kong .................... k 12 52 52 39 65 
Palestine .................... 1 11 1 126 37k 22 

Total 	Asia ............... i,5gi 5,098 3,422 16,735 27,306 50,011 

(l) Includes Canadian Goods 
returned, mainly military 
equipment ................. 611. 545 42 439 59,770 75 



MM 

IMPORTS BY COUNTRIES (Continued.) 

Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Nine Months ended Sept. Country 	1938 	19116 	19k7 	1938 	1946 	1914 7 

BRITISH COUNTRIES (Conoluded) ( Thousands of Dollars ) 

Oceania: 
Australia.................... 656 1,1499 551 5,767 ].11,6112 11,229 
New Zealand .................. 187 1,361 3,765 7,94.3 9,359 
Fiji ......................... 229 * - 1,8814. 2,258 1,671 
Other Oceania................ -  - - 16 420 - 

Total Oceania ............ 1,072 2,860 600 11, 1132 214.,863 22,259 

TOTAL BRITISH COUNTRIES.. 111,900 25,702 25,749 138,159 259,778 251,2111 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES 

United States & Possessions: 
United States............... 314,705 115,766 163,026 319,403 969,733 1,468,198 
Alaska....................... 10  63 80 62 281 497 
American Virgin Islands - 10 1 - 18 8 
Guam......................... -  

6 
- - - - 

Hawaii....................... - 1 112 307 557 
Puerto Rico................. - 3 13 2 129 152 

Total United States and 34,721 115,842 163,121  319,579 970,468 1,469,412 
Possessions .............  

Latin America: 
Argentina.................... 293 2,247 866 1,520 6,254 12,011.3 
Bolivia...................... -  - - 8 32 8 
Brazil....................... 
Chile ....................... . . 12 

56 1,512 1,679 
7 

575 
73 

11,6211 9,327 
2914. 

1,256 985 667 11,933 
259 

6,889 Colombia .................... . 8,253 
Costa Rica ................... 114 

314 
58 
1t9 

27 60 382 503 
Cuba ......................... 8 2,815 330 10,77 2  15,332 
Ecuador...................... 3 1 36 22 83 133 
Guatemala.................... 10  

14  101 
4 

651 76 2,695 7,1479 
Hayti ........................ .. 

17 1,153 
35 

1143 
61 711-1 i66 

Honduras ..................... 
111 368 

23 12,358 5,993 
Mexico ....................... 1,299 538 12,271 10,1157 
Nicaragua.................... - - 1 - 13 71 
Panama....................... 3 - 16 15 12 2,026 
Paraguay ..................... ..2  

303 
32 - 

16 
55 2,11.71 

211.5 183 
Peru ......................... 5 

20 553 3014 
Salvador ..................... 3 - 12 2,1O2 1,237 
Ban Domingo.................. - 725 1,2110 14,8142 6,296 
Uruguay ...................... 1] 63 22 96 14.51 270 
Venezuela................... 67 2,470 11,335 1,151 18,287 33,105 

Total Latin America...... 2,187 10,585 114,175 12,019 92,529 112,116 



II0RTS BY COUNTRIES (Continued) 

Country 
Sept. 
193 

Sept. 
19 4.6 

Sept. 
1911.7 

Nine Months ended 
193 	1946 

Sept. 
1947 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES (Continued) ( Thousands of Dollars 

Europe: 
Albania...................... -  - - 2 - - 

Austria...................... - - 3 93 - 55 
Belgium..................... 555 549 76 4,229 2,11 
Bulgaria .....................
Czeohoalova.kia ............... 

-  

256 
6 

113 
6 

- 

247 
- 

2,214 
- 

304 
- 

2,04 
Denmark...................... kG 119 47 1 ,059 
Estonia...................... 1 - - 17 - - 

Finland...................... 6 - 1 53 9 22 
France....................... 709 414 g63 4 ,317 2,777 6,11.15 
Germany ...................... 919 

- 5 6,990 11 
Greece ....................... 1 6 LI.  2.8 11.5 7 
Hungary ...................... 11. - 1 119 - 36 
Iceland ...................... 1 - 24 1 1 26 
Italy........................ 161 125 209 1,721 1,339 2,769 
Latvia....................... -  - 10 - 

Lithuania.................... 
Netherlands .................. 

.- 

11-k6 
- 

351 
- 

562 
- 

2,573 
- 

1,11-5k 
- 

2,511 
Norway ....................... 53 13 121 LI.1 7511. 4,769 
Poland ....................... :L - - 175 - 2 
Portugal..................... 30  gg 35 17 1,664 903 
Azores and Iladeira ........... 1 5 56 125 121 563 
Roumanla ..................... - - - 21 - 1 
Soviet Union ................. 7 

6 
13 - 2146 1,505 56 

Spain ........................ 65 602 3,611.0 2,179 
Sweden....................... 195 315 215 1,692 2,33 2,112 
Swi.tzerland .................. 27 502 51 2,621 ,346 8,910 
Yugoslavia ................... 3 - - 20 2 22 

Total Europe............. 3,735 2,721 4,i4 2 ,635 27,6611. 43,929 

Other Foreign Countries: 
Abyeeinia.................... -  - - 2 1 9 
Afghanistan.................. -  - - - 1,572 - 

Belgian Congo................ - 911 
111 

18 
62 

1 572 57 
China ........................ 15 ,815 1,911.9 2,03 
Greenland. .................... 253 264 - 50 271 - 

Egypt ........................ 3 2 402 176 19 
French Africa - 2 53 316 250 
French East Indies........... - - 1 15 - 1 
French auiana................ -  - - - - - 

French Oceania............... 1 - 1 1 22 3 
French West Indies........... -  - - 1 3 19 
Uadagaecar................... - - 33 9' 15 
StPierre and Iliquelon....... -  

4 
- 1 

- 

9 5 10 
Iraq.......................... - 79 1,156 523 
Tripoli .. .................... - - - - - 

Other Italian Africa ......... -  - - - 4 - 



3, 1161 
1 

21 
52 

11311. 

14.3 
332 

3. 
10 
11 

60 
18 
29 

2,197 
257 
1.18 
510 

3 

1 
	

7 

10 

352 

387 

1 

1 
15 

1,244 

130,3911. 

18 

550 
15 

233 

6 
2 

1 

937 

182,383 

110 

18 
35 

133 
127 

5,131 
283 

6,991 
332 

27 
2 

20 
2 ,371  

19,533 

1,6114.991 
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IMPORTS BY COUNTRIES (Concluded) 

Sept. 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Nine Months ended Sept. Country 	1938 	l9146 	1911.7 	1938 	1946 	1947 

333 

1 
26 

6 

1 

3 
865 

11-1,512 

FOREIGN COUNTRIES (Concluded) 

Other Foreign Countries:(Conol) 
Japan........................ 
Korea........................ 
Liberia...................... 
Morocco...................... 
Netherlands East Ind.ie8...... 
Netherland.s Guiana........... 
Netherlands West Indies...... 
Iran....................... 
Philippine Islands........... 
Portuguese Africa............ 
Portuguese Asia.............. 
Siam......................... 
Canary Islands............... 
Spanish Africa............... 
Syria........................ 
Turkey....................... 

Total Other Foreign...... 

TOTAL FOREIGN COUNTRIES.. 

( Thousands of Dollars ) 

	

9 
	

30 
92 	705 

	

7,358 	10,371 

367,794  1,101,032 

TOTAL IMPORTS............ 	56, 11.12 	156,096 
	

208,132 	505,953 1,360,810 1,896,232 

IMPORTS BY ARTICLES 

CUBA, VEGETABLE PRODUCTS 

1,53 
306 

5,721 
1,211.3 5,128 

507 
15,11.80 
2,176 

69,555 
15,015 

59,172 
16,680 130 

914.9 378 519 5,160 23,838 19,721 
1,750 

1,911 
3,7911. 

2,220 
5,511.9 13,329 

11,73O 
11,716 
29,703 

21,072 
38,211.9 134 12 27 1, 11.63 3,814.0 6,735 254 

766 
611.9 

1,6114) 
1 ,536 

855 
1,586 

3,007 
7,033 

lZ1.,2O5 
7,169 

9,229 
13,566 1,011.9 868 ll,288 8,671 126 

762 
723 

637 
4814 

1,582 

367 
1,311.5 
1,14.56 

1,021 
9 1 293 

3,8l 
8,095 

11,74 
17,2611. 

7,7011. 12,596 22,106 
195 
751 

286 
1,134 

278 
1,144)1 

1,630 
5,596 

2,388 
10,587 

2,306 
12,088 

9,027 21,407 22,106 91,910 221,239 251,396 

Fruits....................... 
Nut........................... 
Vegetables.................... 
Grains and products ........ ... 
Sugar and products ......... ... 
Cocoa and chocolate........... 
Coffee and chicory............ 
Tea........................... 
Beverages, alcoholic.......... 
Gums apd resins............... 
Oils, vegetable.............. 
Rubber and products........... 
Tobacco....................... 
Vegetable products, other..... 

Total .................... 
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IMPORTS BY ABTICLZS (Continued) 

Articles 
Sept. 
1939 

8et, 
1914.6 

8ett. 
1947 

Nine Months ended 
1938 	1946 

Sept 
1947 

ANIMALS AND ANIMAL PRODUCTS ( Thousands of Dollars ) 

Fish and fishery products 243 
3116 

353 323 
1,52 

1,10 
4,766 

3, 11.07 3,593 
Furs and products ............. 2,3014. 21,207 14,792 
Rides and skins, raw.......... 190 14.9 86o 1,722 1,955 9,457 
Leather, unmanufactured 230 263 24.76 1 ,895 2,906 L4.,q311. 
Leather, manufactured 302 4. 393 655 1,902 3,14.13 5,43 
Animal oils, fats, greases.... 6 172 i,63 615 3,105 11,677 
Animals and products, other 535 11149 97L4. 6 9 14.17 10,021 15,75 

Total.................... 1,916 14.,63 6,553 19,126 14.6,014 65,693 

FIBRES j T(TILE8 AND PRODUCTS 

Cotton, raw and lintera....... 
Cotton products ........... .... 
Flax, hemp, jute and products. 
Silk and products............. 
Wool, raw and unmanufactured.. 
Wool products................. 
Artificial silk and products.. 
Textile products, other....... 

Total.................... 

WOOD, WOOD PRODUCTS AND PAPER 

Wood, unmanufactured...........  
Wood, manufactured............ 
Paper......................... 
Books and printed matter...... 

Total.................... 

6o24 

7246 
6od 
651 

1,305 
383 

1,114.7 

6,861 

366 
373 
660 

1,399  

2,76 

2,179 
14. ,726 
3,101 

360 
1,359 
Ii. , 660 
1 ,59 
2,557 

20,900 

770 
1,600 
2,107 

5,365 

2,3 

	

7,11.50 	12,516 

	

2,491 	6,216 

	

4914. 	5,010 

	

2,190 	7,235 
12,214.6 

	

2,014 	2,67 

	

3,171 	10,920 

	

24,486 	65,43 

4,036 

	

1,362 	3,20d 

	

1,790 	5,56 

	

2 ,778 	11,03 

	

7,390 	23,842  

30,499 

17,601 
2,316 

12,060 
32,339 
14,996 
20,914.7 

177,514.5 

5,937 
7,2 

13 ,6o 
22,11411. 
24.9  

11.2,516 
97,987 
26,950  
5,963 

23,269 
39,960 
27,2111. 
34,248  

298,007 

13.,!9 
l3,6 
17,2314. 
23,14.52 

6,169 

IRON AND ITS PRODUCTS 

Iron ore.................... 	439 	94 	1,Q20 	2,108 	3,09 	9,522 
Scrap ......................... 	32 	111.]. 	460 	11.g7 	1,11.714. 	2,629 
Castings and. forgings........ 	24.1 	560 	620 	1,976 	14.,902 	6,701 
Rolling mill products ......... 	1,75 	11.,7911. 	6,5724. 	1,214-6 	3

b
,222 	56,562 

Pipes, tubes and rittinga 	119 	739 	1,2'7 	1,537 	,09d 	9,341 
Wire and chain ................ 	.°6 	14.05 	&9 	i,66 	3,721 	6,92y 
Farm implements and machinery. 	1,2443 	5,73 	8,359 	1,1311- 	14.7,766 	79,90S 
Hardware and cutlery........ 	12 	593 	32 	1,605 	1l.,9624. 	7,69 
Household machinery ........ .. 	2b5 	566 	1,799 	2 ,031 	1l.,011.9 	10,914.1 
Mining, metai.lurgloa]. machinery 	11.9 	14.32 	1,229 	11.,15 	14.,97 	9,111 
Business, printing machinery 	244 	930 	1,779 	l4.,25 	,L4.0 	15,503 
Other non-farm machinery 	1,653 	 12,90 	1,471 	714.,25S 115, 11.77 
Tools .... ................... .. 165 	759 	819 	 7,333 	,929 
Autos, freight and passenger 	328 	21.,l1.15 	9,669 	9 	].,115O 	55 1 228 
Automobile parts.. .......... .. 1,527 	14.,672 	,972 	16:767 	11-7,93g 	71,214.0 
Other vehicles, chiefly iron 	376 	1,139 	1,615 	1,796 	6, 11.92 	11,2d 11. 
Zngines and boilers .......... 59 24. 	2,20q 	3,14.91 	6,502 	2O,14. 	30,611.9 
Cooking and heating apparatus 	209 	1,104 	950 	1,129 	7,071 	10,14.51 
iron products, other. ....... . 	1,206 	3,514 	5,093 	12,217 	31,073 	14.5,901 

	

Tots].... ........... ...... 11,560 	242,])1. 	69,177 	1211,961 	340,260 	563,99 
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IMPORTS BY ARTICLES (Concluded) 

Articles 
Sept. 
1939 

Sept. 
19k6 

Sept. 
19l-7 

Nine Months ended 
1939 	1946 

Sept. 
1947 

NON-FERROUS METALS AND PRODUCTS ( Thousands of Dollars ) 

Aluminium and products 676 1,819 1,27 3,763 9,993 12,167 
Brass, copper, and products 1911. 922 917 2,31 6,222 10,36 
Tin ........................... 2l 24 12 1,727 4,336 5,53 Precious metals (except gold) 194 1,1100 766 2,01 9,097 9,695 Clocks and watches............ 223 427 721 1,577 5,471 6,39 
Electrical apparatus, n.o.p... 
Non-ferrous 	other products, 

1 ,030  
776 

3,790 
1,61 

5,699 9,16 
7.96 

33,625 
14.734 

51,25k 
3.027 214,611.0 

Total.................... 3,310 10,000 12,42 29,333 82 , 478 120,052 

NON-METALLIC MINERALS. PRODUCTS 

Clay and products............ 53 l,25 2,065 5,95 12,7611. 17,600 
Coal .......................... 3,35 12,116 15,1 25,51 2,325 9,Okk 
Coal 	products................. 250 1,311. 1,b62 2,320 9,666 10,094 
Glass and glassware ......... 570 2,201 2,016 14,71 l5,96 22,037 

. Petroleum, 	crude ........... 	.. 5,459 ,71O 10,27 31,311.7 62,369 91,75 
Petroleum products, n.o.p 1,096 3,965 8,124 11,115 23,958 514,11.75 
Stone and products ............ 50 1,3119 1,933 5,113 10,052 1,6l4.2 
Non-metallic products, other 527 2,157 1,39 3,9914. 15,1311. 14,360 

Total .................... 12, 11.22 33,140 43,444 90,111.5 232, 136 322,011 

CHICALS AND ALLIED PRODUCTS 

cids ......................... 119 170 256 1,16 2,3kg 2 ,650 
Cellulose products ............ 135 526 39 1,270 14.,S96 14,165 
Drugs and medi.oines ........... 260 5$4 797 2,659 7,162 9,339 
Dyeing and tanning materials 372 

29k 
704 
364 

922 
943 

2,707 
1,770 

7,039 
3,22 

7,77 11.,69g Fertilizers ................... 
Paints and varnishes .......... 336 567 1,25 2,O0 7,011 9,3 
Inorganic chemicals, n.o.p 25 

6 
1,0115 1,270 5,75 9,270 10,162 

Synthetic resins and products 
Chemical products, other 650 

1,1] 
1,645 

1,02k 
2,653 

625 
5,949 

10,15 
17,099 

12,7]. 
23,424 

Total .................... 3,O7 6,756 9,322 24, 14.32 6,3o4 

MISCELLANEOUS COMMODITIES 

Films......................... 100 15 282 1,052  1,96 2,119 
Toys and sporting goods 
Refrigerators and parts 

26 
47 

14.77 
14.50 

5911. 1,705 2,912 5,725 1,155 1,052 3,609 
Musical instruments.......... 120 

369 
353 319 903 2,O5 3,506 

Scientiric equipment ........ .. 
606 

97 1,L1.1 3,23 9,647 12,475 
Aircraft and parts ........... 717 796 2 ,529  6 ,971  10,111 
Works 	of art.............. 61 75 105 901 1,329 1,317 
Canadian Tourists' purchases 1,200 1,126 2,171 6,10 5,90 fl,911.7 
Parcels of small value 
Wax, 	and vegetable mineral 

337 
39 

1,880 
17 

1,923 
io6 

3,2 19,75 
1l.6 

30 2, 2,1 
Miscellaneous consumer goods 1,306 1,075 3,79I 10,036 10,3l 
Miscellaneous, other......... 1 , 13 1,116 1,0O 7,311 12,217 17,211.3 
Canadian goods returned 02 

412 
1,07 2  907 1,62 66,617 5,572 

Non-commercial articles 1,207 i,6714.  2,72 9,7311. 10,720 

Total .................... 5,1451 11,129 14.,226 36,765 1 11.3,026 122,024 
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